THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 47-85

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT BRIAN A. ROGERS AS TREASURER OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

The appointment of Brian A. Rogers on April 1, 1985, as Treasurer of The Corporation of the City of North Bay is hereby confirmed and ratified.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 29TH DAY OF APRIL , 1985.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 13THDAY OF MAY , 1985.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 13TH DAY OF MAY , 1985.

Stan D. Jawler

CITY CLERK